506183133 07/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6229872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGOR FALAK	07/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-1014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16939120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-4827

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8486-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Imfitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=8486-US-NP_N00644FC_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506183133 REEL: 053377 FRAME: 0068

		WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	
i, the i	indersigned <u>IGOR FALAK</u> , hereby i	declare that I am an inventor of an invention s	milited <u>CANOLA INBRED N00644FC</u> the subject
	r of which is described in the appli	cation for patent (Attorney Docket No: <u>8486-</u>	US-NP)
\boxtimes	declaration executed on	20-4-15,2020	
	United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on ,
	PCT Application Serial No.	great and a con-	
	h claim(s) its earliest priority to Ap	plication Serial No.	, filed on
	For valuable consideration, the	receipt and adequacy of which is hereby ackn	filed on
tegildo	tion of assignment to assignee, wh	ich is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:	and the second
			n organized and existing under the laws of the
			iess at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
		red to as the assignee, and to assignee's succ	
			for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority nal Convention for the Protection of Industrial
countr (3) an arising in any part, in Inventi extens the en Conver and Tr transle and da assign II. Agn inventi above, should by saic includi reques repress with as III. Rep is not p is not p is sol, Agn assigns V. Ag identifi	ies of the international Conventions of the international applications out of such aforesaid applications country whatsoever, including all international and convention applicances, (5) any and all patents for a fons of any patent based in whole tire right to (1) file such applications or any other treaty or unde ademarks of the United States of a call of said patents to said assignments may be granted, as fully any ment; ea, whenever assignee asks, without to communicate to said assigner for some the rights described above the location of that testimony to my country of residence prohibit dissignee, its successors, assigned assignee, its successors, assigned petitions, specifications, oath sted by said assignee and (D) geen tatives to obtain, maintain, definitions, and ree that my grants and obligations are that my grants and obligations and ree that an authorized represent cation which may be necessary of	on or other treaty or understanding, including the joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesald is) for Patent ("Inventions"), (4) any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renexications based in whole or in part upon such a siny such inventions in any country whatsoever or in part upon such aforesald application(s) ons in its name or in my name, (2) file such estanding, (3) have said patents granted in in America and any counterpart in any other parties in accordance herewith, and (4) enforce that thereof, whether past, present or future, of entirely as the same would have been held out further compensation but at assignee's expert in the country in which I reside or in the nasch testimony, (C) to execute all applications and legal represents and legal representatives, to carry into efficient degal representatives, to carry into efficient and enforce patent protection for such into the right heretofore given by me to any parts therein shall also bind all of my heirs, execut tative of assignee is hereby granted the por desirable to comply with the rules of the U.	Intellectual property for any and all member is rights in any and all provisional applications, application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or applications for Patent for any such inventions val, substitute, continuation, continuations-inforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such including any and all reexams, reissues and for Leiters Patent and/or such inventions; (8) applications under the aforesaid internationals in name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents is name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents to the full end of the term or terms for which and enjoyed by the undersigned without this bense for actual and reasonable costs incurred, atives, any facts known to me respecting such secting such inventions or the rights described earest country in which such testimony is legal is, papers or instruments necessary or required ect any of the provisions of this instrument, davits in form and substance which may be dissigned, its successors, assigns, and legal ventions and/or secure title to such inventions make this assignment, that such assigned right to other than the assigner hereto; ors, administrators, legal representatives, and wer to insert in this assignment any further S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent ver to insert on this assignment information
	ing application number and filing c		e e near or our confinition and and and and and and and and and an
	•		and the same toward and a majorial steps at its very original
		s wondwide Assignment on the date indicate irliest priority date for the aforesaid application	ed by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
	tiene man and and and and an or fills go	uneschundek eiste ion tue stotessig söblicstic	ngs on extens ratent.
		j.	
	IGOR FALAK	Ly	2049 15,2020
-	Name of inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	Date
	Control takes they can be also with Mary 1999.	and remain or on architecture	MOCE

PATENT REEL: 053377 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 07/31/2020